
Course Title: World Geography 6 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 6 

 

 

Scope and Sequence 
 

 

Unit or Topic Standards Length of 

Time 

Key Content Assessment 

Tools 

Scaffolding 

Strategies 

(Interventions, 

Special 

Education) 

Resources & 

Materials 

Introduction to 
geography 

7.1.6. 
 
CC.8.5.6-8.D. 
 
CC.8.5.6-8.E. 
 
 7.1.6.A 
7.1.6.B 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks 5 Themes of geography 
Movement  
Region 
Human Environment 
interaction 
Location  
Place 
 
First days of school around 
the world reading 
 
Climates in the world 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes & 
tests  
 
Graphic 
Organizer of 
themes  

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Group work  
 
-Think Pair Share  
 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

Map skills CC.8.5.6-8.E.  
 
7.1.6.A 
7.1.6.B 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

3 weeks -Cardinal &Intermediate 
Directions 
-types of maps 
(physical/political) 
 
-Latitude Longitude 
- Map Scale 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests 

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Hands on 
learning, 
modeling & 
demonstration 
- Visual Aids 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 



-Group work 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

North 
America/Latin 
America 

6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and political Maps 
- Cultural Diversity of  North 
America 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests. 

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

The United States 6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.A 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.E. 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and Political Maps 
-Regions of the USA 
-State Project 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests.  

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

       

       

Canada, Mexico, 
Central America 

6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and Political Map 
-Canadian 
Resources/Canadian shield 
-Mexican Culture & Ancient 
Civilizations 
-Central America isthmus 
and the Panama Canal 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests. 

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

South America 6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and political Maps 
-The Andes Mountains- 
-Amazon river 
-People of the 
Amazon/deforestation 
-Ancient civilizations of 
South America 
-the economic problem with 
one resource countries 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests.  

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids 
 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 



 

Europe 6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.E. 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical & Political Maps 
-Major Rivers, Lakes, 
Landforms 
-Major European cities and 
landmarks 
-virtual field trip google 
earth 
-Travel Europe Project 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests.  

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids. 
-Checking for 
understanding 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

Asia  6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.E. 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and Political Map 
-Asia’s Geographical 
features 
-The Himalayan Mountain 
range  
-Mt. Everest  
-K2 
-Major religions of the world 
 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests. 

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids. 
 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

Africa 6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

4 weeks -Physical and Political Maps 
-Africa’s resources 
-the triangular trade 
movement of geography 
-Africa’s rainforests, 
savannah, and deserts.  

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests.  

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids. 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

Oceania Antarctica  
World celebrations 

6.1.6.B 
7.1.6.B 
7.2.6.A 
7.3.6.A 
CC.8.6.6-8.H. 

1 week -Physical and Political maps 
-Australian wildlife and 
resources 
-Antarctica research bases 

Teacher 
created 
assessments 
– quizzes, and 
tests. 

-Students are 
allowed to retest 
if needed. 
 
-Visual Aids. 
-Using Prior 
Knowledge. 

All content is 
teacher created. 
Content is on 
google classroom 
and printed hard 
copies 

 


