

Course Title: World Geography 6
Content Area: Social Studies

Grade Level: 6

Standards	Length of				
	Time	Key Content	Assessment Tools	Scaffolding Strategies (Interventions, Special Education)	Resources & Materials
7.1.6.	4 weeks	5 Themes of geography	Teacher	-Students are	All content is teacher created.
CC.8.5.6-8.D.		Region Human Environment	assessments – quizzes &	if needed.	Content is on google classroom
CC.8.5.6-8.E.		interaction Location	tests	-Group work	and printed hard copies
7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.H.		Place	Graphic Organizer of	-Think Pair Share	
		First days of school around the world reading	themes		
		Climates in the world			
CC.8.5.6-8.E.	3 weeks	-Cardinal &Intermediate Directions	Teacher created	-Students are allowed to retest	All content is teacher created.
7.1.6.A		-types of maps	assessments	if needed.	Content is on
7.1.6.B		(physical/political)	– quizzes, and		google classroom
CC.8.6.6-8.H.			tests	-Hands on	and printed hard
		-Latitude Longitude - Map Scale		learning, modeling & demonstration	copies
	CC.8.5.6-8.D. CC.8.5.6-8.E. 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.H. CC.8.5.6-8.E. 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B	7.1.6. 4 weeks CC.8.5.6-8.D. CC.8.5.6-8.E. 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.H. CC.8.5.6-8.E. 3 weeks 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.A	7.1.6. 4 weeks 5 Themes of geography Movement Region Human Environment interaction Location Place 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.H. First days of school around the world reading Climates in the world CC.8.5.6-8.E. 3 weeks 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.HCardinal &Intermediate Directions 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.HLatitude Longitude	7.1.6. 4 weeks 5 Themes of geography Movement created assessments Human Environment tests CC.8.5.6-8.E. interaction Location 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B CC.8.6.6-8.H. First days of school around the world reading Climates in the world CC.8.5.6-8.E. 3 weeks -Cardinal &Intermediate Directions -types of maps (physical/political) -quizzes, and tests CC.8.6.6-8.HLatitude Longitude	7.1.6. 4 weeks 5 Themes of geography Movement Region Human Environment Location Place Graphic Organizer of the world Teacher Sirst days of school around the world reading Climates in the world CC.8.5.6-8.E. 3 weeks CC.8.5.6-8.E. 1 Organizer of themes CC.8.5.6-8.E. 2 CC.8.5.6-8.E. 3 weeks CC.8.5.6-8.E. 1 Organizer of themes CC.8.5.6-8.E. 1 Organizer of

North America/Latin America	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and political Maps - Cultural Diversity of North America	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Group work -Using Prior KnowledgeStudents are allowed to retest if neededVisual Aids	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
The United States	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.A 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.E. CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and Political Maps -Regions of the USA -State Project	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if needed. -Visual Aids -Using Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
Canada, Mexico, Central America	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and Political Map -Canadian Resources/Canadian shield -Mexican Culture & Ancient Civilizations -Central America isthmus and the Panama Canal	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if needed. -Visual Aids -Using Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
South America	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and political Maps -The Andes MountainsAmazon river -People of the Amazon/deforestation -Ancient civilizations of South America -the economic problem with one resource countries	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if neededVisual Aids -Using Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies

Europe	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.E. CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical & Political Maps -Major Rivers, Lakes, Landforms -Major European cities and landmarks -virtual field trip google earth -Travel Europe Project	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if needed. -Visual AidsChecking for understanding -Using Prior Knowledge	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
Asia	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.E. CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and Political Map -Asia's Geographical features -The Himalayan Mountain range -Mt. Everest -K2 -Major religions of the world	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if neededVisual AidsUsing Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
Africa	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.H.	4 weeks	-Physical and Political Maps -Africa's resources -the triangular trade movement of geography -Africa's rainforests, savannah, and deserts.	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if needed. -Visual AidsUsing Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies
Oceania Antarctica World celebrations	6.1.6.B 7.1.6.B 7.2.6.A 7.3.6.A CC.8.6.6-8.H.	1 week	-Physical and Political maps -Australian wildlife and resources -Antarctica research bases	Teacher created assessments – quizzes, and tests.	-Students are allowed to retest if needed. -Visual AidsUsing Prior Knowledge.	All content is teacher created. Content is on google classroom and printed hard copies